Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 04 - 29 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
	EET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent al. 103499	ed documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TODD C. MORGAN, execution date 01/23/08	Name: LUCENT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
SARVAR PATEL, execution date 02/06/08 ROBIN J. THOMPSON, execution date 01/23/08	Internal Address: P.O. BOX 636
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 600 Mountain Avenue
Execution Date(s)	
Assignment Merger	0.4 14
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Murray Hill
Joint Research Agreement	State: New Jersey
Government Interest Assignment	Country II CA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: <u>07974-0636</u>
✓ Other CORRECTED Assignment Cover Sheet	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: TERRY D. MORGAN, Customer No. 46290	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Williams, Morgan & Amerson	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	. Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10333 Richmond, Suite 1100	Enclosed
	✓ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Houston	8. Payment Information
7'	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 713 934-7000	b. Deposit Account Number 500786
Fax Number: 713 934-7011	Authorized User Name
Email Address: tmorgan@wmalaw.com	
9. Signature: D. Mo-	04-23-08
Signature	Date Date
TERRY D. MORGAN	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	0

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Fax from :
O:MARK W. SINCELL COMPANY:10333 RICHMOND, SUITE 1100

03-28-08 07:19 Pg: 4

PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
lectronic Version vitylesheet Version		03/27/2008 500498075		
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVE	EYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
TODD C. MORGAN			01/23/2008	
SARVAR PATEL			02/06/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	LUCENT TECHNO	LOGIES, INC.		
Street Address:	600 Mountain Aver	nue, PO Box 636		
City:	Murray Hill			
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	079740636			
Property Property		Number		1
Application Number	r: 1201	9903		
Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(713)934-701 Il be sent via US Mail I 713.934.7000 kdanas@wma ne: Mark W. Sinc	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. alaw.com ell ond, Suite 1100		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2100.041600				
NAME OF SUBMIT	NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark W. Sincell			
Total Attachments: source=assignment source=assignment	#page1.tif #page2.tif			

Fax from : 03-28-08 07:19 Pg: 5

'O:MARK W. SINCELL COMPANY:10333 RICHMOND, SUITE 1100

source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif source=assignment#page6.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020890 FRAME: 0238

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Declaration and Power of Attorney

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am an original, first and sole inventor (if a single name listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled "METHOD FOR AUTHENTICATING A MOBILE UNIT ATTACHED TO A FEMTOCELL THAT OPERATES ACCORDING TO CODE DIVISION MULTIPLE ACCESS" the specification of which

[X] is attached hereto		
OR		
[] was filed on	as application Serial No	

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by an amendment, if any, specifically referred to in this oath or declaration.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, 1.56.

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, 119 of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

None

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, 120 of any United States application(s) listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code, 112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, 1.56 which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

None

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

03/2004

I hereby appoint Practitioners associated with Customer No.:

46290

as my Attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute said application, to make alterations and amendments therein, to receive the patent, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

I hereby authorize these Attorneys to insert in the above blanks the filing date and application serial no. when known.

Inventor's Full Name:	TODD C. MORGAN	
Inventor's Signature:		
Country of Citizenship:	USA	Date:
City and State (or foreign country) of Residence:	Oak Park, IL 60302	
Home or Business Mailing Address:	138 S. Elmwood Avenue	

Inventor's Full Name:	SARVAR PATEL		
Inventor's Signature:	Saewar Cate		
Country of Citizenship:	USA	Date:	2/6/08
City and State (or foreign country) of Residence:	Montville, NJ 07045		
Home or Business Mailing Address:	34 Millers Lane		

03/2004

Inventor's Full Name:	ROBIN J. THOMPSON	
Inventor's Signature:		
Country of Citizenship:	USA	Date:
City and State (or foreign country) of Residence:	Batavia, IL. 60510	
Home or Business Mailing Address:	679 Blackhawk Drive	

Telephone calls should be made to MARK W. SINCELL, Williams, Morgan & Amerson, P.C. at:

Phone No.: 713-934

713-934-4052

Fax No.:

713-934-7011

All written communications are to be addressed to:

MARK W. SINCELL
Williams, Morgan & Amerson, P.C.
10333 Richmond, Suite 1100
Houston, TX 77042

03/2004

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Declaration and Power of Attorney

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

My residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name.

I believe I am an original, first and sole inventor (if a single name listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled "METHOD FOR AUTHENTICATING A MOBILE UNIT ATTACHED TO A FEMTOCELL THAT OPERATES ACCORDING TO CODE DIVISION MULTIPLE ACCESS" the specification of which

[X] is attached hereto		
OR		
[] was filed on	as application Serial N o	<u></u> .

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above identified specification, including the claims, as amended by an amendment, if any, specifically referred to in this oath or declaration.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me which is material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, 1.56.

I hereby claim foreign priority benefits under Title 35, United States Code, 119 of any foreign application(s) for patent or inventor's certificate listed below and have also identified below any foreign application for patent or inventor's certificate having a filing date before that of the application on which priority is claimed:

None

I hereby claim the benefit under Title 35, United States Code, 120 of any United States application(s) listed below and, insofar as the subject matter of each of the claims of this application is not disclosed in the prior United States application in the manner provided by the first paragraph of Title 35, United States Code, 112, I acknowledge the duty to disclose all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in Title 37, Code of Federal Regulations, 1.56 which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of this application:

None

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

03/2004

I hereby appoint Practitioners associated with Customer No.:

46290

as my Attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute said application, to make alterations and amendments therein, to receive the patent, and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

I hereby authorize these Attorneys to insert in the above blanks the filing date and application serial no. when known.

Inventor's Full Name:	TODD C. MORGAN		
Inventor's Signature:	Toold C. Morgan		
Country of Citizenship:	USA	Date:	1-23-08
City and State (or foreign country) of Residence:	Oak Park, IL 60302		
Home or Business Mailing Address:	138 S. Elmwood Avenue		

Inventor's Full Name:	SARVAR PATEL	
Inventor's Signature:		
Country of Citizenship:	USA	Date:
City and State (or foreign country) of Residence:	Montville, NJ 07045	
Home or Business Mailing Address:	34 Millers Lane	

03/2004

Inventor's Full Name:

ROBIN J. THOMPSON

Inventor's Signature:

Country of Citizenship:

USA

Date: 1/23/05

City and State (or foreign country) of Residence:

Home or Business Mailing Address:

ROBIN J. THOMPSON

Date: 1/23/05

Batavia, IL. 60510

Telephone calls should be made to MARK W. SINCELL, Williams, Morgan & Amerson, P.C. at:

Phone No.: 713-934-4052

Fax No.: <u>713-934-7011</u>

All written communications are to be addressed to:

MARK W. SINCELL
Williams, Morgan & Amerson, P.C.
10333 Richmond, Suite 1100
Houston, TX 77042

03/2004

PATENT REEL: 020890 FRAME: 0244

RECORDED: 04/23/2008